
LUTHER PUBLIC WORKS AUTHORITY LPWA BUDGET for FYE 6/30/2023 

JULY AUG SEPT OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE TOTAL

Water 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 12,360 148,320
Water drop sales/wastewater dump 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 175 2,100
Sewer 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 6,695 80,340
Trash 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 15,450 185,400
Other/Interest/Tower Rent 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 1,400 16,800
Other Permits & Fees inc Tap Fees 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 900
Sales Tax for debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Grant Revenue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL REVENUE $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $36,155 $433,860

wages: Utility/Reception 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 3,120 37,440

Utility/Reception 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 108 1,296

PT Maintenance 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 521 6,250

Maintenance 1 base 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 2,978 35,734

Maintenance 1 overtime 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 464 5,566

TL1 Maintenance 2 base 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 3,571 42,848

TL1 Maintenance 2 overtime 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 309 3,708

Employer FICA 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 847 10,162

Employer - Unemployment tax 111 76 32 0 0 0 111 111 111 111 111 111 883

workers comp 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 374 4,489

Total compensation expense $12,402 $12,368 $12,323 $12,291 $12,291 $12,291 $12,402 $12,402 $12,402 $12,402 $12,402 $12,402 $148,378

benefits:vision/dental 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Pension 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 3,798

life 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 264

health 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 28,200

Total benefits expense $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $2,688 $32,262

Maintenance & Operations:

   Accounting Service & Audit 425 425 425 425 425 7,000 425 425 425 425 425 425 11,675

   Billing Software 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 3,400 60 4,060

   Credit Card Fees 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 4,200

   Grant Expenditures 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Fuel 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 2,520

   Property/Liability/Auto/Other Insurance 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 8,400

   Publications/Miscellaneous 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 240

   Dues/fees/training/licenses 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,800

6/30/2026



   Office Supplies/Printing/Cleaning 700 700 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,400

   Phones/Internet/IT/Printer 1,650 650 1,850 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 650 10,000

   Postage & postage equip 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 3,300

     Maintenance/Supplies/Labor/Mowing 1,600 4,700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 700 13,300

   Uniforms 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 2,760

   Utilities 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 3,900

Total Maintenance & Operations $6,695 $8,795 $5,495 $4,295 $4,295 $10,870 $4,295 $4,295 $4,295 $4,295 $7,635 $4,295 $69,555

Sewer System:

   Billing Software 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Fuel 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,800

   Gen Liability/Auto/Other Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Repairs/Lagoon/Flow Meter 1,200 1,200 1,200 3,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 1,200 16,400

   Maintenance/Supplies/Root Control 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 4,300 300 300 300 300 7,600

   Uniforms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Utilities 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 375 4,500

Total Sewer System $2,025 $2,025 $2,025 $4,025 $2,025 $2,025 $2,025 $6,025 $2,025 $2,025 $2,025 $2,025 $30,300

Sanitation Service:

   Trash Collection 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 9,600 115,200

   Billing Software 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Fuel 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,200

   Uniforms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total Sanitation Service $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $9,700 $116,400

Water System:

   Billing Software 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   DEQ Testing/Permits/Fees 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 2,000 1,000 1,000 13,000

   Gen Liability/Auto/Other Insurance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Fuel 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 1,680

   Meters 0 0 600 0 0 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 2,700

   Water Repairs 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 12,000

   Water Parts/Supplies 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 12,000

   Uniforms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   Utilities 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 7,500

Total Water System $3,765 $3,765 $4,365 $3,765 $3,765 $4,065 $4,065 $4,065 $4,065 $5,065 $4,065 $4,065 $48,880

Total Expenses $37,275 $39,341 $36,597 $36,765 $34,765 $41,640 $35,175 $39,175 $35,175 $36,175 $38,515 $35,175 $445,775

Net Ordinary Income -$1,120 -$3,186 -$442 -$610 $1,390 -$5,485 $980 -$3,020 $980 -$20 -$2,360 $980 -$11,915



Capital Outlay 

Cap Improvement from sales tax 0 0 0 0 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,000

Total 0 0 0 0 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,000

Debt Service (loan)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

No Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Transferred Debt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Net Debt Service $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Cap Imp Transfer In   0 0 0 0 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,000

Town Mtc & Oper Transfer In 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 12,000

1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 31,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 42,000

Net Income -$120 -2,186 558 390 2,390 -4,485 1,980 -2,020 1,980 980 -1,360 1,980 85

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT/OUTLAY

Mini Excavator $30,000


